

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0361 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/15/2020 In control: Mobility and Environment Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/9/2021

Enactment date: 2/19/2021 Enactment #: 19233

Title: AN ORDINANCE adopting and ratifying Growth Management Planning Council Motion 20-1.

Sponsors: Rod Dembowski

Indexes: Council, Growth Management, Planning

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 19233, 2. A. GMPC Motion No. 20-1, 3. 2020-0361 transmittal letter, 4. 2020-0361 Fiscal

Note, 5. 2020-0361 Legislative Review Form, 6. 2020-0361_SR_UGA.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2021	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/27/2021	1	Mobility and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
1/19/2021	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Reintroduced	
12/15/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
C1 1 10/0F/2020				

Clerk 10/07/2020

AN ORDINANCE adopting and ratifying Growth Management Planning Council

Motion 20-1.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Findings:

- A. Growth Management Planning Council Motion 20-1 amends the Urban Growth Boundary map and the Potential Annexation Areas map in the 2012 King County Countywide Planning Policies to adjust the urban growth area boundary in three areas: Woodinville Roundabout; Maple Woods Subdivision; and East Cougar Mountain.
- B. On February 26, 2020, King County staff briefed the Growth Management Planning Council on the details of the potential changes to the urban growth area under consideration by the King County council.
 - C. On June 24, 2020, the Growth Management Planning Council unanimously adopted Motion 20-1.

File #: 2020-0361, Version: 1

SECTION 2. The amendment to the 2012 King County Countywide Planning

Policies, as shown in Attachment A to this ordinance, is hereby adopted by King County and ratified on behalf of the population of unincorporated King County.